

## অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION



(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/6 Date: 21<sup>st</sup> August 2024

To, The President / Secretary State Sports Association

(Tennis, Weightlifting, Football, Archery, Gymnastic, Volleyball, Lawn Bowling, Kho-Kho, Kayaking & Canoeing, Rifle & Shooting, Badminton, Kabaddi, Boat Racing & Rowing, Hockey, Judo, Swimming, Squash Racket, Athletics, Cycling, Triathlon, Rugby, Boxing, Sepak Takraw, Table Tennis)

**District Sports Association** 

(Nagaon, Silchar, Kokrajhar, Golaghat, Karbi Anglong, Guwahati, Hailakandi, Majuli, Hojai, Dhemaji, Jorhat, Udalguri, Barpeta, Dibrugarh, Mangaldoi, Silchar, Lakhimpur, Dhubri, Barpeta, Tinsukia, Sivasagar, Morigaon, Bongaigaon)

**Sub:** Modification regarding pending of affiliation fee (renewal fee) to Assam Olympic Association for the year 2021-2022.

Ref.: This office previous letter

No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/4 dated: 16<sup>th</sup> August 2024.
 No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/5 dated: 17<sup>th</sup> August 2024

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that as per our record your affiliation fee (renewal fee) is pending for the financial year **2021-2022**.

Therefore, you are, requested to pay additional Rs.2000/- for State Sports Association & Rs.1000/- for District Sports Association as the pending affiliation renewal fee to Assam Olympic Association's bank account on or before 1.00 PM (afternoon), 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024, and share the details of deposited slips/payment receipt to Assam Olympic Association via official email ID (assamolympicassociation2019@gmail.com) only.

This is for favour of kind information and necessary action.

The matter may be treated as MOST URGENT.

Yours sincerely,

(Lakhya Konwar)

General Secretary
Assam Olympic Association